Tuition and Fee Schedule 2024—2025

As a private, not-for-profit, educational institution in Ontario, BCS is entirely dependent on Tuition
and Additional Fees to cover the costs of educating our students. For convenience, these 2 parts of
the financial requirements are broken up as follows:

Tuition Upon registration, all fees are set up to be paid via School Cash On-Line (SCO): either full
tuition (lump sum option) or a monthly e-cheque or credit card payment.
Lump Sum Option Monthly Option
*Discounted if paid by | Monthly Amount  Total paid by the
July 1%¢, 2024 July 18— June 1%*  end of 12 months
1 Child Family $ 12,100 $1,054 (S 12,650)
2 Child Family $ 19,150 $1,653 (S 19,840)
3 Child Family $22,830 $1,959 (S 23,510)
4 Child Family $ 26,325 $ 2,265 (S 27,180)
5+ Child Family $ 29,825 $ 2,608 (S 31,295)
Additional Additional Fees must be paid via School Cash On-Line (SCO) at the time of registration
Fees and are non-refundable.
Testing Fee | New applicants in Gr. 3-8 S$45
Registration Each new family $ 275
1 child family $ 2,290
Busing 2 child family $ 3,290
3+ child family $ 4,100
Student Activity Fee JK-12 $85
Textbooks and Consumables* JK-8 $ 190
JH Grade Level Adjustment 6-8 $325
SH Grade Level Adjustment 9-12 S 650
Instrument Rental Fee Grades 6-8 + $ 200
(Long and McQuade) SH Music Students
- Grades 6-8 +
Music Library Fee (SOCAN, etc.) SH Music Students $35
Art Materials Fee Grades 9-12 S 135
SH Sports Fee SH Team members $50
Capital Development** Each family $ 900

*Textbooks and Consumables for JK-8 (SH Students purchase their own Textbooks)

** Capital Development contribution receives a charitable donation receipt.
Please note: School Uniforms must be purchased separately from our supplier.




